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Schülerlauf C/D (1 km)
1. Joshua Zahren 2000 m Schüler C LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:03:45
2. Lena Johanns 2001 w Schülerinnen Vfl 09 Jünkerath 0:03:56
3. Mathias Wirtz 2000 m Schüler C SG GLÜ 0:03:57
4. Philip Schulte Rentrop 2001 m Schüler C SC Bleialf 0:04:00
5. Simon Lorse 2001 m Schüler C (kein Verein) 0:04:01
6. Luca Milbert 2001 m Schüler C (kein Verein) 0:04:03
7. Paul Mans 2001 m Schüler C (kein Verein) 0:04:06
8. Dario Töx 2001 m Schüler C SC Bleialf 0:04:12
9. Leonard Mans 2003 m Schüler D (kein Verein) 0:04:19
10. Lisa Baustert 2000 w Schülerinnen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:04:25
11. Alexandra Link 2002 w Schülerinnen SC Bleialf 0:04:29
12. Julia Merkes 2002 w Schülerinnen (kein Verein) 0:04:29
13. Dorothee Elsen 2003 w Schülerinnen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:04:39
14. Antje Ubl 2001 w Schülerinnen LG Vulkaneifel 0:04:41
15. Sören Ubl 2003 m Schüler D LG Vulkaneifel 0:04:42
16. Timon Jenniges 2003 m Schüler D SSSV St. Vith 0:04:49
17. Marvin Igelmund 2001 m Schüler C LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:04:54
18. Anna-Lena Hansen 2003 w Schülerinnen SC Bleialf 0:04:55
19. Annika Urfels 2001 w Schülerinnen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:05:02
20. David Kiedels 2001 m Schüler C SC Bleialf 0:05:21
21. Laura Theis 2003 w Schülerinnen SC Bleialf 0:05:33

Schülerlauf A/B (2 km)
1. Jonas Heinz 1998 m Schüler B SC Bleialf 0:08:19
2. Stefanie Wio 1997 w Schülerinnen SC Bleialf 0:08:26
3. Jonas Gretz 1998 m Schüler B SC Bleialf 0:08:26
4. Laura Kootz 1996 w Schülerinnen LG Daleiden 0:08:49
5. David Rauen 1997 m Schüler A SC Bleialf 0:09:03
6. Antonia Maibaum 1999 w Schülerinnen SC Bleialf 0:09:17
7. Michael Hansen 1999 m Schüler B SC Bleialf 0:09:22
8. Anna Thielen 1999 w Schülerinnen TV Bitburg 0:09:25
9. Anna Johanns 1998 w Schülerinnen Vfl 09 Jünkerath 0:09:30
10. Rieke Lemmen 1997 w Schülerinnen SC Bleialf 0:09:35
11. Laura Schoos 1999 w Schülerinnen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach und 1x kein 0:09:37
12. Lina Hermes 1998 w Schülerinnen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:09:47
13. Johanna Elsen 1998 w Schülerinnen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:10:03
14. Marc Hammes 1999 m Schüler B SC Bleialf 0:10:25
15. Jonas Theis 1998 m Schüler B SC Bleialf 0:10:33
16. Martin Kribs 1999 m Schüler B SC Bleialf 0:10:37
17. Nils Frohnen 1999 m Schüler B SC Bleialf 0:10:46
18. Tanja Podszus 1999 w Schülerinnen SC Bleialf 0:10:47
19. Annalena Schneider 1999 w Schülerinnen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach und 1x kein 0:10:48

Bambinilauf (300 m)
1. Tobias Hoffmann 2004 m Bambini (kein Verein) 00:01:20,4
2. Alya Weber 2004 w Bambini SC Bleialf 00:01:22,3
3. Hanna Gretz 2005 w Bambini (kein Verein) 00:01:24,1
4. Jonathan Mans 2007 m Bambini (kein Verein) 00:01:27,6
5. Philipp Hansen 2004 m Bambini SC Bleialf 00:01:29,0
6. Norman Diederichs 2005 m Bambini SG Triathlon Prüm 00:01:30,6
7. Josephine Sytko 2006 w Bambini TV Bitburg 00:01:31,6
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8. Eliah Milbert 2005 m Bambini (kein Verein) 00:01:32,0
9. Manuel Zeimmes 2006 m Bambini SG Triathlon Prüm 00:01:32,3
10. Emma Vliegen 2006 w Bambini SC Manderfeld 00:01:33,9
11. Nicolas Link 2004 m Bambini SC Bleialf 00:01:36,4
12. Stella-Sophie Sytko 2005 w Bambini TV Bitburg 00:01:44,7
13. Tabea Jenniges 2006 w Bambini (kein Verein) 00:01:55,3
14. Sarah Kiedels 2006 w Bambini SC Bleialf 00:02:02,4
15. Lina Kiemen 2008 w Bambini DJK Irrel 00:02:28,1
16. Jonas Hoffmann 2007 m Bambini (kein Verein) 00:02:42,6
17. Leni Vliegen 2008 w Bambini SC Manderfeld 00:02:54,6

Jedermann- und Jugendlauf (5000 m)
1. Marco Laumers 1984 m Jedermänner Team Backes Bau 00:19:56
2. Elmar Holper 1964 m Jedermänner Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:20:44
3. Milan Peter 1999 m m. Jugend B (kein Verein) 00:21:52
4. Richard Winandy 1961 m Jedermänner Stihl - Team 00:22:35
5. Steffen Wio 1995 m m. Jugend B SC Bleialf 00:22:58
6. Peter Schäfer 1962 m Jedermänner LT TuS Platten 00:23:02
7. Simone Scheuern 1994 w w. Jugend B LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:24:31
8. Manuela Humm 1980 w Jederfrauen LT TuS Platten 00:24:32
9. Kai Hames 1991 m Jedermänner Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:24:58
10. Nico Lindemans 1999 m m. Jugend B LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:25:05
11. Johannes Götz 1992 m m. Jugend A Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:25:33
12. Maren Holper 1993 w w. Jugend A LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:25:48
13. Otto 1954 m Jedermänner Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 00:26:11
14. Mirco Lindemans 2000 m m. Jugend B LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:26:56
15. Paul Theißen 1947 m Jedermänner Kaller SC 00:26:58
16. Stefanie Wio 1995 w w. Jugend B SC Bleialf 00:26:59
17. Bert Lieser 1944 m Jedermänner Lauftreff Welschbillig 00:27:04
18. Claudia Hower 1965 w Jederfrauen LT TuS Platten 00:27:24
19. Monika Lenzen 1971 w Jederfrauen (kein Verein) 00:27:38
20. Anna Michely 1997 w w. Jugend B SC Bleialf 00:27:45
21. Mathias Wirtz 1995 m m. Jugend B SG GLÜ 00:28:00
22. Anja van der Velde 1991 w Jederfrauen Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:28:08
23. Robert Knauf 1979 m Jedermänner Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:28:18
24. Harald Weis 1971 m Jedermänner Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:28:22
25. Michael Apel 1972 m Jedermänner LG Daleiden 00:28:25
26. Anke Land 1988 w Jederfrauen Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:28:44
27. Anne Kockelmann 1992 w w. Jugend A LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:28:53
28. Heinz Jakoby 1964 m Jedermänner LG Daleiden 00:29:05
29. Sylvia Gangolf 1975 w Jederfrauen (kein Verein) 00:29:10
30. Tanja Dries 1974 w Jederfrauen (kein Verein) 00:29:16
31. Julia Weimann 1997 w w. Jugend B LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:29:34
32. Lisa Baustert 2000 w w. Jugend B LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:29:36
33. Alois Weimann 1957 m Jedermänner LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:29:41
34. Judith Gerads 1991 w Jederfrauen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:29:59
35. Iris Thelen 1990 w Jederfrauen Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:31:23
36. Doris Urfels 1974 w Jederfrauen Raiffeisenbank Westeifel eG 00:31:31
37. Elmar Hennes 1977 m Jedermänner Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:31:32
38. Christoph Klankert 1974 m Jedermänner Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:31:34
39. Marina Nesges 1993 w w. Jugend A (kein Verein) 00:31:50
40. Hedwig Zeimmes 1957 w Jederfrauen SG Triathlon Prüm 00:32:01
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41. Rita Diederichs 1967 w Jederfrauen SG Triathlon Prüm 00:32:01
42. Willi Meyer 1967 m Jedermänner TTC 1960 Schwirzheim 00:32:02
43. Sven Metz 1980 m Jedermänner LG Daleiden 00:32:49
44. Martina Kremer 1970 w Jederfrauen LG Daleiden 00:33:35
45. Johann Metzdorf 1953 m Jedermänner Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 00:33:36
46. Birgit Thelen 1988 w Jederfrauen Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:33:42
47. Jennifer Jüngels 1991 w Jederfrauen Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:33:54
48. Otto Meyer 1937 m Jedermänner Kaller SC 00:35:36
49. Hiltrud Kockelmann 1961 w Jederfrauen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:36:31
50. Nicole Weiler 1987 w Jederfrauen LG Daleiden 00:43:32

Tunnelwalking (7,8 km)
1. Rainer Probst 1954 m Walking LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:57:07
2. Johann Bayerschen 1949 m Walking DJK Wißmannsdorf 0:59:11
3. Reinhold Gerard 1958 m Walking LT Welschbillig e. V. 1:00:39
4. Hannelore Vicktorius 1965 w Walking LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:01:58
5. Hildegard Jüngels 1947 w Walking LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:04:26
6. Gertrud Ewen 1952 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:05:30
7. Doris Locker 1971 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:06:32
8. Christine Kasel 1982 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:06:32
9. Thea Tücks 1953 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:07:10
10. Christa Mertens 1957 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:07:11
11. Margit Kröner 1965 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:07:12
12. Angela Michels 1958 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:07:15
13. Irmgard Hack 1958 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:10:02
14. Gerda Hack 1947 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:10:02
15. Julia Weimann 1980 w Walking LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:10:08
16. Gertrud Lindemans 1969 w Walking LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:10:08
17. Alois Weimann 1957 m Walking LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:10:10
18. Beate Heuser 1957 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:10:45
19. Christel Reusch 1948 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:10:46
20. Christel Gerard 1959 w Walking Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 1:12:59
21. Ilse Minden 1949 w Walking Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 1:13:06
22. Maria Sonnen 1957 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:17:29
23. Rita Schröder 1958 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:17:29
24. Gisela Dreher 1958 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:17:56
25. Renate Knauf 1957 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:17:58
26. Marita Weyandt 1957 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:08
27. Gisela Poltorak 1956 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:10
28. Hans-Günther 1948 m Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:10
29. Bärbel Mutsch 1962 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:22
30. Hildegard Wambach 1956 w Walking Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:23
31. Anita Schaefer 1955 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:18:29
32. Ute Stöffin-Wio 1964 w Walking SC Bleialf 1:18:32
33. Jörn Bloedow 1974 m Walking DJK Wißmannsdorf 1:32:23

Tunnellauf 10000 m
1. Josy Reitz 1977 m M30 CSN Clervaux 00:38:59
2. Erik Vliegen 1978 m M30 SC Manderfeld 00:39:11
3. Rudolf Diederichs 1966 m M45 SG Triathlon Prüm 00:39:30
4. Patrick Willems 1964 m M45 SC Weywertz 00:41:34
5. Patrick Gillenkirch 1993 m m. Jugend A LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:42:17
6. Tina Vliegen 1979 w W30 SC Manderfeld 00:44:54
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7. Andreas Kiemen 1976 m M35 DJK Irrel 00:46:06
8. Christoph Kranz 1955 m M55 DJK Wißmannsdorf 00:47:00
9. Wolfgang Fandel 1969 m M40 (kein Verein) 00:48:44
10. Ewald Nosbüsch 1955 m M55 Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:50:23
11. Robert Dingels 1960 m M50 Stihl - Team 00:50:24
12. Boris Klasen 1976 m M35 FSV Eschfeld 00:51:40
13. Jacqueline Kessler 1965 w W45 (kein Verein) 00:51:59
14. Sonja Abels-Brinker 1974 w W35 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:52:53
15. Werner Abels 1969 m M40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:55:17
16. Beate Keus 1966 w W45 SC Bütgenbach 00:56:18
17. Daniela Dries (mit 1977 w W30 SC Weywertz 00:56:36
18. Klaus Ewen 1975 m M35 Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 00:57:00
19. Georg Thommes 1965 m M45 LG Daleiden 00:58:25
20. Axel Singhof 1969 m M40 Vfl 09 Jünkerath 00:58:28
21. Ingrid Kleusch 1960 w W50 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:59:04
22. Hermann Holländer 1960 m M50 LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 01:00:23
23. Stephanie Kessler 1984 w Frauen SC Bütgenbach 01:00:39
24. Claude Kohnen 1975 m M35 (kein Verein) 01:00:42
25. Caroline Roth 1986 w Frauen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:00:47
26. Annemarie Fiedler 1986 w Frauen (kein Verein) 01:01:00
27. Rolf Büscher 1954 m M55 SG Triathlon Prüm 01:01:14
28. Guido Hannawald 1969 m M40 (kein Verein) 01:03:47
29. Jenny Schaal 1983 w Frauen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:03:54
30. Marianne Ademes 1964 w W45 FitInn Prüm 01:03:54
31. Katja Wanken 1984 w Frauen LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:04:20
32. Oswald Schmidt 1934 m M75 LG Lahn-Aar-Esterau 01:04:52
33. Melanie Töx 1995 w w. Jugend B SC Bleialf 01:05:34
34. Anna Michely 1995 w w. Jugend B SC Bleialf 01:05:35
35. Winfried 1954 m M55 (kein Verein) 01:05:59
36. Marco Gierden 1979 m M30 (kein Verein) 01:06:32
37. Anja Bach 1972 w W35 SC Bütgenbach 01:06:57
38. Hans Both 1933 m M75 SG Triathlon-Prüm 01:07:25
39. Sarah Leinen 1984 w Frauen SC Bleialf 01:10:15
40. Michaela Gitzen 1981 w W30 SV Waxweiler 01:10:21
41. Albert Thiex 1949 m M60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:11:01
42. Anne Eppers 1989 w Frauen SV Bettingen 01:17:34
43. Silvia Wirtz 1986 w Frauen SV Wolsfeld 01:17:35
44. Bernhard Vilz 1943 m M65 SC Bütgenbach 01:19:48

1. Eifel-Ardennen-Halbmarathon
1. Jerome Hilger-Schütz 1975 m M35 AC Eifel 01:17:11
2. Christoph Gallo 1989 m Männer AC Eifel 01:18:26
3. Stephan Schwall 1983 m Männer AC Eifel 01:24:40
4. Eric Reuter 1985 m Männer AC Eifel 01:25:16
5. Daniel Fickers 1966 m M45 SC Bütgenbach 01:28:13
6. Alexander Schrauben 1974 m M35 (kein Verein) 01:30:28
7. Armand Welsch 1962 m M45 LG Langsur 01:31:34
8. Mario Jacobs 1975 m M35 Ultras Weywertz 01:31:36
9. Erich Mossal 1970 m M40 Team eVital Irrel 01:31:49
10. Olivier Klinges 1968 m M40 (kein Verein) 01:32:53
11. Michael Keilen 1972 m M35 Tri-Post-Trier 01:34:27
12. Viktor Krings 1960 m M50 SC Bütgenbach 01:36:13
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13. Patrick Fonk 1977 m M30 AC Eifel 01:37:32
14. Alexander Jenniges 1969 m M40 RSV St. Vith 01:39:27
15. Mario Elsen 1981 m M30 Mürringen 01:39:28
16. Rainer Margraff 1971 m M40 AC Eifel 01:40:42
17. Wolfgang Richter 1968 m M40 DJK Wißmannsdorf 01:41:06
18. Thomas Scheibelhut 1958 m M50 DJK Irrel 01:42:09
19. Manfred Margraff 1968 m M40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:42:48
20. Armand Beckers 1976 m M35 (kein Verein) 01:43:47
21. Theo Hammann 1954 m M55 SV Wintrich 01:45:08
22. Thomas Lieser 1974 m M35 LT Welschbillig e. V. 01:47:02
23. Susanne Wauter 1966 w W45 LAC Mausbach 01:47:25
24. Patrick Keus 1964 m M45 SC Bütgenbach 01:47:31
25. Thomas Hoffmann 1969 m M40 Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 01:48:03
26. Helmut Weynand 1943 m M65 SV Bergwacht Rohren 01:48:10
27. Gerd Mutsch 1963 m M45 SV Wolsfeld 01:48:23
28. Karl-Heinz Jenniges 1957 m M50 Schneifel-Automobile 01:48:51
29. Markus Fuchsen 1987 m Männer Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 01:49:04
30. Michael Dries 1972 m M35 AC Eifel 01:49:26
31. Stephan Schmitz 1974 m M35 (kein Verein) 01:49:55
32. Harald Glandien 1965 m M45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:50:20
33. Oswald Meier 1958 m M50 DJK Wißmannsdorf 01:50:55
34. Dirk Anthonissen 1965 m M45 AC Eifel 01:51:25
35. Marion Haas 1963 w W45 LG Meulenwald Föhren e.V. 01:51:30
36. Wolfram Braun 1965 m M45 LG Meulenwald Föhren e.V. 01:51:31
37. Patrick Schnieder 1968 m M40 LG Daleiden 01:51:34
38. Peter Gaspers 1949 m M60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:51:38
39. Klaus Lenz 1952 m M55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:51:52
40. Guido Weidert 1974 m M35 AC Eifel 01:51:58
41. Angelika Andres 1976 w W35 Lauftreff Rocherath 01:53:06
42. Walter Küpper 1953 m M55 SV Bergwacht Rohren 01:53:28
43. Karl-Heinz Thommes 1967 m M40 LG Daleiden 01:53:30
44. Manfred Aretz 1947 m M60 Alfterer SC 01:54:25
45. Raymond Lang 1959 m M50 LG Langsur 01:54:46
46. Luc Lambertz 1964 m M45 (kein Verein) 01:54:49
47. Jochen Burmeister 1972 m M35 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:55:19
48. Roman Baures 1984 m Männer Jrashoppers Schümmerisch 01:55:46
49. Waltraud Holper 1967 w W40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:55:51
50. Inge Dries 1981 w W30 SC Bütgenbach 01:55:56
51. Erich Benker 1964 m M45 SC Bütgenbach 01:56:05
52. Alex Baldauf 1965 m M45 LG Langsur 01:56:47
53. Ferdy Backes 1974 m M35 Eifelschmerz 01:57:57
54. Leo Lichter 1951 m M60 Stihl - Team 01:58:09
55. Josef Kapell 1963 m M45 LT SV Plütscheid 01:58:39
56. Petra Schneider 1970 w W40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:59:05
57. Manfred Gillenkirch 1961 m M50 Stihl - Team 01:59:11
58. Gerd Kohnenmergen 1969 m M40 AC Eifel 01:59:26
59. Rene Paulis 1976 m M35 Vegder Diddeldoeppcher 01:59:46
60. Oliver Haep 1973 m M35 RSV St. Vith 02:00:58
61. Patrick 1965 m M45 AC Eifel 02:01:06
62. Markus Brüls 1989 m Männer Jrashoppers Schümmerisch 02:01:48
63. Daniel Mathieu 1990 m Männer (kein Verein) 02:01:52
64. Franz-Josef Arens 1962 m M45 Laufdummy 02:02:22
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65. Marcel Recker 1961 m M50 LAC Eupen 02:02:22
66. Siegfried Krämer 1960 m M50 Laufdummy 02:02:24
67. Reinhold Hoffmann 1942 m M65 Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 02:04:06
68. Irene Kollig 1955 w W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:04:07
69. Werner Schroth 1951 m M60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:04:07
70. Klaus Schwall 1981 m M30 Jrashoppers Schümmerisch 02:04:09
71. Sylvia Bastin 1974 w W35 AC Eifel 02:04:56
72. Gerd Müller 1964 m M45 AC Eifel 02:04:56
73. Helmut Henz 1939 m M70 SC Bütgenbach 02:05:31
74. Rita Brandenburg 1956 w W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:05:33
75. Martha Metlen 1954 w W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:07:26
76. Daniel Esch 1964 m M45 Lauftreff Winseler 02:09:15
77. Marianne Thannen 1959 w W50 AC Eifel 02:11:02
78. Eddy Königs 1966 m M45 Eifelschmerz 02:11:30
79. Inge Roth 1958 w W50 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:12:26
80. Dieter Schaus 1966 m M45 (kein Verein) 02:13:11
81. Sylvia Heltemes 1977 w W30 LT SV Plütscheid 02:13:18
82. Michael Hurt 1961 m M50 LG Langsur 02:13:19
83. Theo Krämer 1944 m M65 Eifelmarathon e.V. 02:14:17
84. Edmund Wanken 1961 m M50 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:16:19
85. Udo Geib 1977 m M30 LG Daleiden 02:18:02
86. Reinhold Lempges 1968 m M40 LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 02:18:03
87. Hans-Karl Daus 1971 m M40 (kein Verein) 02:18:31
88. Gregory Veschinski 1978 m M30 AC Eifel 02:18:34
89. Marita Backes 1955 w W55 AC Eifel 02:18:44
90. Gilbert Thelen 1953 m M55 AC Eifel 02:18:48
91. Josef Knauf 1955 m M55 SC Bleialf 02:18:48
92. Susanne Schier 1984 w Frauen (kein Verein) 02:21:42
93. René Jacquinet 1948 m M60 Jogging Club Warneton 02:23:03
94. Lothar Heinz 1961 m M50 DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:23:34
95. Rudi Braden 1941 m M70 LG Vulkaneifel 02:24:36
96. Karl-Heinz Schröder 1943 m M65 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:26:21
97. Reinhold Scholzen 1967 m M40 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:26:21
98. Ulrich Evers 1962 m M45 Bit Läufer 02:30:43
99. Johann Leuther 1949 m M60 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:34:01
100. Reitz Johny 1946 m M65 CSN Clervaux 02:35:42
101. Gudrun Schroth 1954 w W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:36:10
102. Margret Akkermans 1965 w W45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:36:37
103. Maria Heinz 1963 w W45 DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:36:37
104. Johannes Reuschen 1987 m Männer DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:36:55
105. Monika Leufgen 1962 w W45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:39:11
106. Ute Bretz 1963 w W45 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:39:11
107. Franziska Lafleur 1954 w W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:40:02
108. Judith Heinz 1987 w Frauen DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:40:04
109. Anja Bauer 1982 w Frauen DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:40:05
110. Hannelore Backes 1956 w W55 LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:51:04
111. Eric Fonk 1972 m M35 AC Eifel 02:54:44
112. Peter Hansen 1944 m M65 LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 02:56:28
113. Josef Kloos 1937 m M70 LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 02:56:30

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 297
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Schülerlauf C/D (1 km)

w

Schülerinnen D
1. 249 Alexandra Link 2002 w SC Bleialf 0:04:29
2. 227 Julia Merkes 2002 w (kein Verein) 0:04:29
3. 217 Dorothee Elsen 2003 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:04:39
4. 209 Anna-Lena Hansen 2003 w SC Bleialf 0:04:55
5. 228 Laura Theis 2003 w SC Bleialf 0:05:33

Schülerinnen C
1. 224 Lena Johanns 2001 w Vfl 09 Jünkerath 0:03:56
2. 216 Lisa Baustert 2000 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:04:25
3. 211 Antje Ubl 2001 w LG Vulkaneifel 0:04:41
4. 215 Annika Urfels 2001 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:05:02

m

Schüler D
1. 223 Leonard Mans 2003 m (kein Verein) 0:04:19
2. 212 Sören Ubl 2003 m LG Vulkaneifel 0:04:42
3. 219 Timon Jenniges 2003 m SSSV St. Vith 0:04:49

Schüler C
1. 213 Joshua Zahren 2000 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:03:45
2. 210 Mathias Wirtz 2000 m SG GLÜ 0:03:57
3. 225 Philip Schulte Rentrop 2001 m SC Bleialf 0:04:00
4. 226 Simon Lorse 2001 m (kein Verein) 0:04:01
5. 200 Luca Milbert 2001 m (kein Verein) 0:04:03
6. 222 Paul Mans 2001 m (kein Verein) 0:04:06
7. 230 Dario Töx 2001 m SC Bleialf 0:04:12
8. 221 Marvin Igelmund 2001 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:04:54
9. 229 David Kiedels 2001 m SC Bleialf 0:05:21

Schülerlauf A/B (2 km)

w

Schülerinnen B
1. 287 Antonia Maibaum 1999 w SC Bleialf 0:09:17
2. 250 Anna Thielen 1999 w TV Bitburg 0:09:25
3. 282 Anna Johanns 1998 w Vfl 09 Jünkerath 0:09:30
4. 284 Laura Schoos 1999 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach und 1x kein Verein 0:09:37
5. 272 Lina Hermes 1998 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:09:47
6. 271 Johanna Elsen 1998 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:10:03
7. 273 Tanja Podszus 1999 w SC Bleialf 0:10:47
8. 283 Annalena Schneider 1999 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach und 1x kein Verein 0:10:48

Schülerinnen A
1. 268 Stefanie Wio 1997 w SC Bleialf 0:08:26
2. 267 Laura Kootz 1996 w LG Daleiden 0:08:49
3. 299 Rieke Lemmen 1997 w SC Bleialf 0:09:35

12. Bleialfer Tunnellauf
Ergebnisliste AK

AKPl Startnr. Name Jahrg. m/w Verein Zeit

1



m

Schüler B
1. 277 Jonas Heinz 1998 m SC Bleialf 0:08:19
2. 280 Jonas Gretz 1998 m SC Bleialf 0:08:26
3. 254 Michael Hansen 1999 m SC Bleialf 0:09:22
4. 270 Marc Hammes 1999 m SC Bleialf 0:10:25
5. 286 Jonas Theis 1998 m SC Bleialf 0:10:33
6. 262 Martin Kribs 1999 m SC Bleialf 0:10:37
7. 259 Nils Frohnen 1999 m SC Bleialf 0:10:46

Schüler A
1. 269 David Rauen 1997 m SC Bleialf 0:09:03

Bambinilauf (300 m)

w

Bambini
1. 306 Alya Weber 2004 w SC Bleialf 00:01:22,3
2. 314 Hanna Gretz 2005 w (kein Verein) 00:01:24,1
3. 300 Josephine Sytko 2006 w TV Bitburg 00:01:31,6
4. 316 Emma Vliegen 2006 w SC Manderfeld 00:01:33,9
5. 312 Stella-Sophie Sytko 2005 w TV Bitburg 00:01:44,7
6. 309 Tabea Jenniges 2006 w (kein Verein) 00:01:55,3
7. 313 Sarah Kiedels 2006 w SC Bleialf 00:02:02,4
8. 311 Lina Kiemen 2008 w DJK Irrel 00:02:28,1
9. 315 Leni Vliegen 2008 w SC Manderfeld 00:02:54,6

m

Bambini
1. 318 Tobias Hoffmann 2004 m (kein Verein) 00:01:20,4
2. 310 Jonathan Mans 2007 m (kein Verein) 00:01:27,6
3. 307 Philipp Hansen 2004 m SC Bleialf 00:01:29,0
4. 308 Norman Diederichs 2005 m SG Triathlon Prüm 00:01:30,6
5. 301 Eliah Milbert 2005 m (kein Verein) 00:01:32,0
6. 317 Manuel Zeimmes 2006 m SG Triathlon Prüm 00:01:32,3
7. 349 Nicolas Link 2004 m SC Bleialf 00:01:36,4
8. 319 Jonas Hoffmann 2007 m (kein Verein) 00:02:42,6

Jedermann- und Jugendlauf (5000 m)

w

w. Jugend B
1. 462 Simone Scheuern 1994 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:24:31
2. 412 Stefanie Wio 1995 w SC Bleialf 00:26:59
3. 499 Anna Michely 1997 w SC Bleialf 00:27:45
4. 449 Julia Weimann 1997 w LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:29:34
5. 426 Lisa Baustert 2000 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:29:36

w. Jugend A
1. 427 Maren Holper 1993 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:25:48
2. 417 Anne Kockelmann 1992 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:28:53
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3. 465 Marina Nesges 1993 w (kein Verein) 00:31:50

Jederfrauen
1. 409 Manuela Humm 1980 w LT TuS Platten 00:24:32
2. 408 Claudia Hower 1965 w LT TuS Platten 00:27:24
3. 447 Monika Lenzen 1971 w (kein Verein) 00:27:38
4. 422 Anja van der Velde 1991 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:28:08
5. 424 Anke Land 1988 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:28:44
6. 461 Sylvia Gangolf 1975 w (kein Verein) 00:29:10
7. 460 Tanja Dries 1974 w (kein Verein) 00:29:16
8. 416 Judith Gerads 1991 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:29:59
9. 445 Iris Thelen 1990 w Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:31:23
10. 414 Doris Urfels 1974 w Raiffeisenbank Westeifel eG 00:31:31
11. 404 Hedwig Zeimmes 1957 w SG Triathlon Prüm 00:32:01
12. 402 Rita Diederichs 1967 w SG Triathlon Prüm 00:32:01
13. 434 Martina Kremer 1970 w LG Daleiden 00:33:35
14. 446 Birgit Thelen 1988 w Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:33:42
15. 420 Jennifer Jüngels 1991 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:33:54
16. 459 Hiltrud Kockelmann 1961 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:36:31
17. 438 Nicole Weiler 1987 w LG Daleiden 00:43:32

m

m. Jugend B
1. 463 Milan Peter 1999 m (kein Verein) 00:21:52
2. 406 Steffen Wio 1995 m SC Bleialf 00:22:58
3. 450 Nico Lindemans 1999 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:25:05
4. 451 Mirco Lindemans 2000 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:26:56
5. 410 Mathias Wirtz 1995 m SG GLÜ 00:28:00

m. Jugend A
1. 455 Johannes Götz 1992 m Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:25:33

Jedermänner
1. 407 Marco Laumers 1984 m Team Backes Bau 00:19:56
2. 419 Elmar Holper 1964 m Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:20:44
3. 429 Richard Winandy 1961 m Stihl - Team 00:22:35
4. 431 Peter Schäfer 1962 m LT TuS Platten 00:23:02
5. 444 Kai Hames 1991 m Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:24:58
6. 453 Otto Brommenschenkel 1954 m Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 00:26:11
7. 415 Paul Theißen 1947 m Kaller SC 00:26:58
8. 428 Bert Lieser 1944 m Lauftreff Welschbillig 00:27:04
9. 442 Robert Knauf 1979 m Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:28:18
10. 423 Harald Weis 1971 m Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:28:22
11. 432 Michael Apel 1972 m LG Daleiden 00:28:25
12. 440 Heinz Jakoby 1964 m LG Daleiden 00:29:05
13. 448 Alois Weimann 1957 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 00:29:41
14. 443 Elmar Hennes 1977 m Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:31:32
15. 456 Christoph Klankert 1974 m Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 00:31:34
16. 464 Willi Meyer 1967 m TTC 1960 Schwirzheim 00:32:02
17. 437 Sven Metz 1980 m LG Daleiden 00:32:49
18. 452 Johann Metzdorf 1953 m Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 00:33:36
19. 405 Otto Meyer 1937 m Kaller SC 00:35:36
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Tunnelwalking (7,8 km)

w

Walking Frauen
1. 376 Hannelore Vicktorius 1965 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 1:01:58
2. 382 Hildegard Jüngels 1947 w LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:04:26
3. 369 Gertrud Ewen 1952 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:05:30
4. 350 Doris Locker 1971 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:06:32
5. 370 Christine Kasel 1982 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:06:32
6. 361 Thea Tücks 1953 w SC Bleialf 1:07:10
7. 359 Christa Mertens 1957 w SC Bleialf 1:07:11
8. 358 Margit Kröner 1965 w SC Bleialf 1:07:12
9. 366 Angela Michels 1958 w SC Bleialf 1:07:15
10. 353 Irmgard Hack 1958 w SC Bleialf 1:10:02
11. 352 Gerda Hack 1947 w SC Bleialf 1:10:02
12. 387 Julia Weimann 1980 w LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:10:08
13. 381 Gertrud Lindemans 1969 w LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:10:08
14. 356 Beate Heuser 1957 w SC Bleialf 1:10:45
15. 360 Christel Reusch 1948 w SC Bleialf 1:10:46
16. 384 Christel Gerard 1959 w Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 1:12:59
17. 383 Ilse Minden 1949 w Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 1:13:06
18. 373 Maria Sonnen 1957 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:17:29
19. 372 Rita Schröder 1958 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:17:29
20. 365 Gisela Dreher 1958 w SC Bleialf 1:17:56
21. 357 Renate Knauf 1957 w SC Bleialf 1:17:58
22. 375 Marita Weyandt 1957 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:08
23. 377 Gisela Poltorak 1956 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:10
24. 371 Bärbel Mutsch 1962 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:22
25. 374 Hildegard Wambach 1956 w Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:23
26. 354 Anita Schaefer 1955 w SC Bleialf 1:18:29
27. 351 Ute Stöffin-Wio 1964 w SC Bleialf 1:18:32

m

Walking Männer
1. 386 Rainer Probst 1954 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 0:57:07
2. 362 Johann Bayerschen 1949 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 0:59:11
3. 367 Reinhold Gerard 1958 m LT Welschbillig e. V. 1:00:39
4. 388 Alois Weimann 1957 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 1:10:10
5. 378 Hans-Günther Poltorak 1948 m Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 1:18:10
6. 363 Jörn Bloedow 1974 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 1:32:23

Tunnellauf 10000 m

w

w. Jugend B
1. 30 Melanie Töx 1995 w SC Bleialf 01:05:34
2. 31 Anna Michely 1995 w SC Bleialf 01:05:35

Frauen
1. 46 Stephanie Kessler 1984 w SC Bütgenbach 01:00:39
2. 6 Caroline Roth 1986 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:00:47
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3. 15 Annemarie Fiedler 1986 w (kein Verein) 01:01:00
4. 7 Jenny Schaal 1983 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:03:54
5. 2 Katja Wanken 1984 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:04:20
6. 14 Sarah Leinen 1984 w SC Bleialf 01:10:15
7. 51 Anne Eppers 1989 w SV Bettingen 01:17:34
8. 50 Silvia Wirtz 1986 w SV Wolsfeld 01:17:35

W30
1. 38 Tina Vliegen 1979 w SC Manderfeld 00:44:54
2. 49 Daniela Dries (mit Malko) 1977 w SC Weywertz 00:56:36
3. 43 Michaela Gitzen 1981 w SV Waxweiler 01:10:21

W35
1. 32 Sonja Abels-Brinker 1974 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:52:53
2. 44 Anja Bach 1972 w SC Bütgenbach 01:06:57

W45
1. 34 Jacqueline Kessler 1965 w (kein Verein) 00:51:59
2. 35 Beate Keus 1966 w SC Bütgenbach 00:56:18
3. 18 Marianne Ademes 1964 w FitInn Prüm 01:03:54

W50
1. 12 Ingrid Kleusch 1960 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:59:04

m

m. Jugend A
1. 26 Patrick Gillenkirch 1993 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:42:17

M30
1. 42 Josy Reitz 1977 m CSN Clervaux 00:38:59
2. 33 Erik Vliegen 1978 m SC Manderfeld 00:39:11
3. 8 Marco Gierden 1979 m (kein Verein) 01:06:32

M35
1. 25 Andreas Kiemen 1976 m DJK Irrel 00:46:06
2. 53 Boris Klasen 1976 m FSV Eschfeld 00:51:40
3. 28 Klaus Ewen 1975 m Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 00:57:00
4. 40 Claude Kohnen 1975 m (kein Verein) 01:00:42

M40
1. 41 Wolfgang Fandel 1969 m (kein Verein) 00:48:44
2. 52 Werner Abels 1969 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 00:55:17
3. 47 Axel Singhof 1969 m Vfl 09 Jünkerath 00:58:28
4. 22 Guido Hannawald 1969 m (kein Verein) 01:03:47

M45
1. 1 Rudolf Diederichs 1966 m SG Triathlon Prüm 00:39:30
2. 48 Patrick Willems 1964 m SC Weywertz 00:41:34
3. 29 Georg Thommes 1965 m LG Daleiden 00:58:25

M50
1. 19 Robert Dingels 1960 m Stihl - Team 00:50:24
2. 54 Hermann Holländer 1960 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 01:00:23
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M55
1. 11 Christoph Kranz 1955 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 00:47:00
2. 16 Ewald Nosbüsch 1955 m Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 00:50:23
3. 39 Rolf Büscher 1954 m SG Triathlon Prüm 01:01:14
4. 10 Winfried Giesenkirchen 1954 m (kein Verein) 01:05:59

M60
1. 27 Albert Thiex 1949 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:11:01

M65
1. 13 Bernhard Vilz 1943 m SC Bütgenbach 01:19:48

M75
1. 23 Oswald Schmidt 1934 m LG Lahn-Aar-Esterau 01:04:52
2. 4 Hans Both 1933 m SG Triathlon-Prüm 01:07:25

1. Eifel-Ardennen-Halbmarathon

w

Frauen
1. 628 Susanne Schier 1984 w (kein Verein) 02:21:42
2. 602 Judith Heinz 1987 w DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:40:04
3. 606 Anja Bauer 1982 w DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:40:05

W30
1. 865 Inge Dries 1981 w SC Bütgenbach 01:55:56
2. 867 Sylvia Heltemes 1977 w LT SV Plütscheid 02:13:18

W35
1. 869 Angelika Andres 1976 w Lauftreff Rocherath 01:53:06
2. 647 Sylvia Bastin 1974 w AC Eifel 02:04:56

W40
1. 661 Waltraud Holper 1967 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:55:51
2. 666 Petra Schneider 1970 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:59:05

W45
1. 613 Susanne Wauter 1966 w LAC Mausbach 01:47:25
2. 616 Marion Haas 1963 w LG Meulenwald Föhren e.V. 01:51:30
3. 698 Margret Akkermans 1965 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:36:37
4. 604 Maria Heinz 1963 w DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:36:37
5. 607 Monika Leufgen 1962 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:39:11
6. 667 Ute Bretz 1963 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:39:11

W50
1. 691 Marianne Thannen 1959 w AC Eifel 02:11:02
2. 648 Inge Roth 1958 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:12:26

W55
1. 654 Irene Kollig 1955 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:04:07
2. 685 Rita Brandenburg 1956 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:05:33
3. 844 Martha Metlen 1954 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:07:26
4. 690 Marita Backes 1955 w AC Eifel 02:18:44
5. 634 Gudrun Schroth 1954 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:36:10
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6. 866 Franziska Lafleur 1954 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:40:02
7. 845 Hannelore Backes 1956 w LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:51:04

m

Männer
1. 689 Christoph Gallo 1989 m AC Eifel 01:18:26
2. 851 Stephan Schwall 1983 m AC Eifel 01:24:40
3. 863 Eric Reuter 1985 m AC Eifel 01:25:16
4. 659 Markus Fuchsen 1987 m Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 01:49:04
5. 677 Roman Baures 1984 m Jrashoppers Schümmerisch 01:55:46
6. 676 Markus Brüls 1989 m Jrashoppers Schümmerisch 02:01:48
7. 857 Daniel Mathieu 1990 m (kein Verein) 02:01:52
8. 611 Johannes Reuschen 1987 m DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:36:55

M30
1. 850 Patrick Fonk 1977 m AC Eifel 01:37:32
2. 846 Mario Elsen 1981 m Mürringen 01:39:28
3. 678 Klaus Schwall 1981 m Jrashoppers Schümmerisch 02:04:09
4. 860 Udo Geib 1977 m LG Daleiden 02:18:02
5. 848 Gregory Veschinski 1978 m AC Eifel 02:18:34

M35
1. 619 Jerome Hilger-Schütz 1975 m AC Eifel 01:17:11
2. 855 Alexander Schrauben 1974 m (kein Verein) 01:30:28
3. 852 Mario Jacobs 1975 m Ultras Weywertz 01:31:36
4. 632 Michael Keilen 1972 m Tri-Post-Trier 01:34:27
5. 612 Armand Beckers 1976 m (kein Verein) 01:43:47
6. 652 Thomas Lieser 1974 m LT Welschbillig e. V. 01:47:02
7. 645 Michael Dries 1972 m AC Eifel 01:49:26
8. 639 Stephan Schmitz 1974 m (kein Verein) 01:49:55
9. 641 Guido Weidert 1974 m AC Eifel 01:51:58
10. 683 Jochen Burmeister 1972 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:55:19
11. 856 Ferdy Backes 1974 m Eifelschmerz 01:57:57
12. 868 Rene Paulis 1976 m Vegder Diddeldoeppcher 01:59:46
13. 870 Oliver Haep 1973 m RSV St. Vith 02:00:58
14. 864 Eric Fonk 1972 m AC Eifel 02:54:44

M40
1. 635 Erich Mossal 1970 m Team eVital Irrel 01:31:49
2. 638 Olivier Klinges 1968 m (kein Verein) 01:32:53
3. 681 Alexander Jenniges 1969 m RSV St. Vith 01:39:27
4. 642 Rainer Margraff 1971 m AC Eifel 01:40:42
5. 617 Wolfgang Richter 1968 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 01:41:06
6. 658 Manfred Margraff 1968 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:42:48
7. 842 Thomas Hoffmann 1969 m Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 01:48:03
8. 627 Patrick Schnieder 1968 m LG Daleiden 01:51:34
9. 629 Karl-Heinz Thommes 1967 m LG Daleiden 01:53:30
10. 859 Gerd Kohnenmergen 1969 m AC Eifel 01:59:26
11. 861 Reinhold Lempges 1968 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 02:18:03
12. 686 Hans-Karl Daus 1971 m (kein Verein) 02:18:31
13. 669 Reinhold Scholzen 1967 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:26:21
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M45
1. 853 Daniel Fickers 1966 m SC Bütgenbach 01:28:13
2. 675 Armand Welsch 1962 m LG Langsur 01:31:34
3. 622 Patrick Keus 1964 m SC Bütgenbach 01:47:31
4. 668 Gerd Mutsch 1963 m SV Wolsfeld 01:48:23
5. 862 Harald Glandien 1965 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:50:20
6. 623 Dirk Anthonissen 1965 m AC Eifel 01:51:25
7. 615 Wolfram Braun 1965 m LG Meulenwald Föhren e.V. 01:51:31
8. 843 Luc Lambertz 1964 m (kein Verein) 01:54:49
9. 651 Erich Benker 1964 m SC Bütgenbach 01:56:05
10. 674 Alex Baldauf 1965 m LG Langsur 01:56:47
11. 679 Josef Kapell 1963 m LT SV Plütscheid 01:58:39
12. 858 Patrick Kohnenmergen 1965 m AC Eifel 02:01:06
13. 671 Franz-Josef Arens 1962 m Laufdummy 02:02:22
14. 646 Gerd Müller 1964 m AC Eifel 02:04:56
15. 847 Daniel Esch 1964 m Lauftreff Winseler 02:09:15
16. 854 Eddy Königs 1966 m Eifelschmerz 02:11:30
17. 694 Dieter Schaus 1966 m (kein Verein) 02:13:11
18. 680 Ulrich Evers 1962 m Bit Läufer 02:30:43

M50
1. 640 Viktor Krings 1960 m SC Bütgenbach 01:36:13
2. 670 Thomas Scheibelhut 1958 m DJK Irrel 01:42:09
3. 687 Karl-Heinz Jenniges 1957 m Schneifel-Automobile 01:48:51
4. 618 Oswald Meier 1958 m DJK Wißmannsdorf 01:50:55
5. 673 Raymond Lang 1959 m LG Langsur 01:54:46
6. 665 Manfred Gillenkirch 1961 m Stihl - Team 01:59:11
7. 682 Marcel Recker 1961 m LAC Eupen 02:02:22
8. 655 Siegfried Krämer 1960 m Laufdummy 02:02:24
9. 672 Michael Hurt 1961 m LG Langsur 02:13:19
10. 637 Edmund Wanken 1961 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:16:19
11. 603 Lothar Heinz 1961 m DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 02:23:34

M55
1. 644 Theo Hammann 1954 m SV Wintrich 01:45:08
2. 609 Klaus Lenz 1952 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:51:52
3. 649 Walter Küpper 1953 m SV Bergwacht Rohren 01:53:28
4. 692 Gilbert Thelen 1953 m AC Eifel 02:18:48
5. 871 Josef Knauf 1955 m SC Bleialf 02:18:48

M60
1. 608 Peter Gaspers 1949 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 01:51:38
2. 684 Manfred Aretz 1947 m Alfterer SC 01:54:25
3. 663 Leo Lichter 1951 m Stihl - Team 01:58:09
4. 633 Werner Schroth 1951 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:04:07
5. 621 René Jacquinet 1948 m Jogging Club Warneton 02:23:03
6. 695 Johann Leuther 1949 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:34:01

M65
1. 650 Helmut Weynand 1943 m SV Bergwacht Rohren 01:48:10
2. 841 Reinhold Hoffmann 1942 m Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 02:04:06
3. 643 Theo Krämer 1944 m Eifelmarathon e.V. 02:14:17
4. 636 Karl-Heinz Schröder 1943 m LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 02:26:21
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5. 849 Reitz Johny 1946 m CSN Clervaux 02:35:42
6. 630 Peter Hansen 1944 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 02:56:28

M70
1. 631 Helmut Henz 1939 m SC Bütgenbach 02:05:31
2. 693 Rudi Braden 1941 m LG Vulkaneifel 02:24:36
3. 662 Josef Kloos 1937 m LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 02:56:30

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 297
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(kein Verein) 5 0 6 5 0 7 9 32

AC Eifel 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18

Alfterer SC 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Bit Läufer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

CSN Clervaux 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

DJK Irrel 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 3

DJK Wißmannsdorf 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 5

DRK-Lauftreff Bitburg-Prüm 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Eifelmarathon e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Eifelschmerz 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Enztal-Läufer FC Mettendorf 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3

FitInn Prüm 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

FSV Eschfeld 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

Jogging Club Warneton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Jrashoppers Schümmerisch 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

Kaller SC 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

Kreissparkasse Bitburg-Prüm 0 0 0 5 10 1 1 17

LAC Eupen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

LAC Mausbach 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Laufdummy 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Lauftreff Rocherath 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Lauftreff Welschbillig e.V. 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 7

Lauftreff Winseler 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

LG Daleiden 0 1 0 5 0 1 3 10

LG Kammerwald-Geichlingen 0 0 0 4 4 1 3 12

LG Lahn-Aar-Esterau 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

LG Langsur 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

LG Meulenwald Föhren e.V. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

LG Pronsfeld-Lünebach 5 4 0 6 2 8 22 47

LG Vulkaneifel 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

LT SV Plütscheid 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

LT TuS Platten 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3

Mürringen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Raiffeisenbank Westeifel eG 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

RSV St. Vith 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

SC Bleialf 6 12 4 3 12 3 1 41

SC Bütgenbach 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 10

SC Manderfeld 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4

SC Weywertz 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

Schneifel-Automobile 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

SG GLÜ 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

SG Triathlon Prüm 0 0 2 2 0 3 0 7

SSSV St. Vith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Stihl - Team 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4

SV Bergwacht Rohren 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

SV Bettingen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

SV Waxweiler 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

12. Bleialfer Tunnellauf
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Verein 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Gesamt
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SV Wintrich 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

SV Wolsfeld 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Team Backes Bau 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Team eVital Irrel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Team Zahnen Technik GmbH 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

Tri-Post-Trier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

TTC 1960 Schwirzheim 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

TV Bitburg 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

Ultras Weywertz 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Vegder Diddeldoeppcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Vfl 09 Jünkerath 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

Gesamt 21 19 17 50 33 44 113 297
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